CITY OF ORTING
WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ORTING, WASHINGTON,
DECLARING THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 1IN EXHIBIT "A"
AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the City has no further use of certain item(s) listed in
attached Exhibit "A"; and that such items are surplus to the needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the fair market value of the surplus property, if any, shall be determined and its sale
or disposal will be for the common benefit; and

WHEREAS, at time of sale or disposal of the surplus item(s), any monies derived from the same
will be allocated back to the appropriate department; and

WHEREAS, the City Administrator will oversee the sale of these item(s), or other method of
disposal, including destruction, in the event the City Administrator determines that the surplus property has
no fair market value or the cost of disposal will exceed the fair market value;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORTING,
WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The items described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference are surplus to the needs of the City and the City Administrator is hereby authorized to dispose of
such items at auction or a public sale through a sealed bid process that complies with applicable law; provided
that, those items that have been determined to have no market value or the value of which will exceed the
cost of disposal may be donated for charitable purposes or otherwise lawfully disposed of.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF ON THE
29" DAY OF JUNE 2022.

CITY OF ORTING

j-penner (Jun !}, 2022 09:05 PDT)

Joshua Penner, Mayor



https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAZBUeNmY2VTO1-e_qrz2nlqoBYFFmeH8R

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

K Agiatvi’

Kim Agfalvi tuh 30, 2022 09:30 PDT)

Kim Agfalvi, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

i
- - L

K - ’f”'{__ib—-:i)—-_._

W\

5

Charlotte Archer

City Attorney
Inslee Best, PLLC


https://na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAZBUeNmY2VTO1-e_qrz2nlqoBYFFmeH8R
https://adobecancelledaccountschannel.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAZBUeNmY2VTO1-e_qrz2nlqoBYFFmeH8R

EXHIBIT A- Resolution

No. 2022-XX

Police Department Computers

ITEM DESCRIPTION MAKE MODEL SERIAL
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-31JAGAX1M 1ITYA17624
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30LAPDZ2m 9JKSA91110
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30KBPAX2B 0CKYA24241
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF30KBPAX1B 0CKYA24241
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30K5P752B OEKYA33760
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-31GT2AX1M OK1CYA33863
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30CQQAX1IM 6LKYA03874
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30CQQAXBN 6LK5A03874
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-316T2AX1M 1CKYA58474
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30CCSANBM 7LLYA83166
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF30CASAXBM 7LKYB94621
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-30CCSANBM 7KKYA83962
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-31JEGAX1m 2CTSA58532
Rugged Laptop Computer Panasonic CF-31JEGAX2M 2CTSA58732
Police Department Body Cameras

ITEM DESCRIPTION MAKE MODEL SERIAL
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000066
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000072
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000063
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000073
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000062
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-005506
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000061
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-000069
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-011748
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-011620
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE2 LE2-010023
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE3 LE3-006688
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE3 LE3-006675
Body worn Camera VieVU PVRLE3 LE3-006671
Police Department Car Cameras

ITEM DESCRIPTION MAKE MODEL SERIAL
in-car cameras Digital Alley DVM-500 PLUS N/A

in-car cameras Digital Alley DVM-500 PLUS N/A

Police Department Firearms
ITEM DESCRIPTION/MAKE CALIBER MODEL SERIAL




Beretta
Beretta
Beretta

Gen Precision Corp

Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
Glock
HK
HK
HK
HK
Sig

Star Interarms
Star Interarms

Glock
Bryco
Glock
Remington

40
40
40
22
40
40
40
40
40
45
40
45
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

40
40

380

Shotgun

96

96

96
20.22 LR
22

22g4

22

22

22

21

22

21g4

22

22

22

uspP

usP

uspP

usP
P229
Ultrastar 40
Ultrastar 40
19g4
380 Auto
17
Shotgun

A25053M
A25054M
A00791M
37838
H00228HD
BCDS735
GET845
GET844
M01427HP
DCS885
GET839
ABNN386
GET800
GET834
GET842
22-083560
22-090736
22-083561
22-096238
AD26087
09987-95-
09992-95-
BCWK545
266588
BDTR709
RS47195M



Revised Resolution No. 2022- Surplus of
Equipment

Final Audit Report 2022-06-30
Created: 2022-06-30
By: City Clerk (clerk@cityoforting.org)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAZBUeNmY2VTO1-e_qgrz2nlqgoBYFFmeH8R

"Revised Resolution No. 2022- Surplus of Equipment” History

9 Document created by City Clerk (clerk@cityoforting.org)
2022-06-30 - 3:28:04 PM GMT

£3 Document emailed to penner@cityoforting.org for signature
2022-06-30 - 3:29:00 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by penner@cityoforting.org
2022-06-30 - 4:04:37 PM GMT

2% Document e-signed by j.penner (penner@cityoforting.org)
Signature Date: 2022-06-30 - 4:05:02 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£ Document emailed to Charli Archer (carcher@insleebest.com) for signature
2022-06-30 - 4:05:04 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Charli Archer (carcher@insleebest.com)
2022-06-30 - 4:28:12 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Charli Archer (carcher@insleebest.com
g y
Signature Date: 2022-06-30 - 4:28:37 PM GMT - Time Source: server

£3 Document emailed to Kim Agfalvi (kagfalvi@cityoforting.org) for signature
2022-06-30 - 4:28:38 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Kim Agfalvi (kagfalvi@cityoforting.org)
2022-06-30 - 4:30:24 PM GMT

% Document e-signed by Kim Agfalvi (kagfalvi@cityoforting.org)
Signature Date: 2022-06-30 - 4:30:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Adobe Acrobat Sign




@ Agreement completed.
2022-06-30 - 4:30:39 PM GMT

Adobe Acrobat Sign




		2022-06-30T09:30:41-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




