CITY OF ORTING

WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 2022-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ORTING, WASHINGTON, DECLARING THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 1N EXHIBIT "A" AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING DISPOSAL

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the City has no further use of certain item(s) listed in attached Exhibit "A"; and that such items are surplus to the needs of the City; and

WHEREAS, the fair market value of the surplus property, if any, shall be determined and its sale or disposal will be for the common benefit; and

WHEREAS, at time of sale or disposal of the surplus item(s), any monies derived from the same will be allocated back to the appropriate department; and

WHEREAS, the City Administrator will oversee the sale of these item(s), or other method of disposal, including destruction, in the event the City Administrator determines that the surplus property has no fair market value or the cost of disposal will exceed the fair market value;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORTING, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The items described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference are surplus to the needs of the City and the City Administrator is hereby authorized to dispose of such items at auction or a public sale through a sealed bid process that complies with applicable law; provided that, those items that have been determined to have no market value or the value of which will exceed the cost of disposal may be donated for charitable purposes or otherwise lawfully disposed of.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF ON THE 29th DAY OF JUNE 2022.

CITY OF ORTING

j.penner (Jun. 10, 2022 09:05 PDT)

Joshua Penner, Mayor

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Kim Agfalvi, City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Charlotte Archer

City Attorney Inslee Best, PLLC

EXHIBIT A- Resolution No. 2022-XX

Police Department Computers

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-31JAGAX1M	1ITYA17624
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30LAPDZ2m	9JKSA91110
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30KBPAX2B	0CKYA24241
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF30KBPAX1B	0CKYA24241
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30K5P752B	0EKYA33760
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-31GT2AX1M	0K1CYA33863
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30CQQAX1M	6LKYA03874
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30CQQAXBN	6LK5A03874
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-316T2AX1M	1CKYA58474
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30CCSANBM	7LLYA83166
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF30CASAXBM	7LKYB94621
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-30CCSANBM	7KKYA83962
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-31JEGAX1m	2CTSA58532
Rugged Laptop Computer	Panasonic	CF-31JEGAX2M	2CTSA58732

Police Department Body Cameras

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000066
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000072
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000063
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000073
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000062
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-005506
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000061
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-000069
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-011748
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-011620
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE2	LE2-010023
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE3	LE3-006688
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE3	LE3-006675
Body worn Camera	VieVU	PVRLE3	LE3-006671

Police Department Car Cameras

ITEM DESCRIPTION	MAKE	MODEL	SERIAL
in-car cameras	Digital Alley	DVM-500 PLUS	N/A
in-car cameras	Digital Alley	DVM-500 PLUS	N/A

Police Department Firearms

ITEM DESCRIPTION/MAKE CALIBER MODEL SERIAL	ITEM DESCRIPTION/MAKE	CALIBER	MODEL	SERIAL
--	-----------------------	---------	-------	--------

Beretta	40	96	A25053M
Beretta	40	96	A25054M
Beretta	40	96	A00791M
Gen Precision Corp	22	20 .22 LR	37838
Glock	40	22	H00228HD
Glock	40	22g4	BCDS735
Glock	40	22	GET845
Glock	40	22	GET844
Glock	40	22	M01427HP
Glock	45	21	DCS885
Glock	40	22	GET839
Glock	45	21g4	ABNN386
Glock	40	22	GET800
Glock	40	22	GET834
Glock	40	22	GET842
НК	40	USP	22-083560
НК	40	USP	22-090736
НК	40	USP	22-083561
НК	40	USP	22-096238
Sig	9	P229	AD26087
Star Interarms	40	Ultrastar 40	09987-95-
Star Interarms	40	Ultrastar 40	09992-95-
Glock	9	19g4	BCWK545
Bryco	380	380 Auto	266588
Glock	9	17	BDTR709
Remington	Shotgun	Shotgun	RS47195M

Revised Resolution No. 2022- Surplus of Equipment

Final Audit Report 2022-06-30

Created: 2022-06-30

By: City Clerk (clerk@cityoforting.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAZBUeNmY2VTO1-e_qrz2nlqoBYFFmeH8R

"Revised Resolution No. 2022- Surplus of Equipment" History

- Document created by City Clerk (clerk@cityoforting.org) 2022-06-30 3:28:04 PM GMT
- Document emailed to penner@cityoforting.org for signature 2022-06-30 3:29:00 PM GMT
- Email viewed by penner@cityoforting.org
- Document e-signed by j.penner (penner@cityoforting.org)
 Signature Date: 2022-06-30 4:05:02 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Charli Archer (carcher@insleebest.com) for signature 2022-06-30 4:05:04 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Charli Archer (carcher@insleebest.com) 2022-06-30 4:28:12 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Charli Archer (carcher@insleebest.com)
 Signature Date: 2022-06-30 4:28:37 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kim Agfalvi (kagfalvi@cityoforting.org) for signature 2022-06-30 4:28:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kim Agfalvi (kagfalvi@cityoforting.org)
 2022-06-30 4:30:24 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kim Agfalvi (kagfalvi@cityoforting.org)
 Signature Date: 2022-06-30 4:30:39 PM GMT Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2022-06-30 - 4:30:39 PM GMT 🟃 Adobe Acrobat Sign